
           

 

 

BANGLADESH PETROLEUM EXPLORATION  & PRODUCTION COMPANY. LTD 

(BAPEX) 
BAPEX BHABAN (Level-4), 4, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. 

 

Invitation for Tender  
 

1.  Division  Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/ Energy and Mineral Resources 

Division 

2.  Agency : Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration  & Production Company Limited  (BAPEX) (A 

Company of Petrobangla) 

3.  Procuring Entity Name : General Manager (Admin) 
 Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX) 

4.  Procuring Entity District : Dhaka 

5.  Invitation ref. No. : BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-780, DATED:02-08-2016 

6.  Invitation for : PROCUREMENT OF ONE 2500-3000 HP AC-AC TYPE LAND DRILLING RIG & 

RIGACCESSORIES (SUPPORTING EQUIPMENT 

KEY INFORMATION 

7.  Procurement Method : Open Tendering Method. 

International Competitive Bidding, single stage Two envelope system under “speedy 

supply of power & energy Special provision act 2010" 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

8.  Budget & Source of 

Funds 

: GOB 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

9.  Division  Name/Project : Drilling Division 

10.  Last Selling Date of 

Tender 

: 18-09-2016 at 15: 00 Hrs. (BST) 

11.  Place of Tender Selling : a)    Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.(Bapex) 

          Accounts & Finance Division, Bapex Bhaban (Level-3), 4, Kawran Bazar 

C/A,   Dhaka-1215.  

b)     Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. 

c)    Titas Gas T & D Company Ltd. 

          105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. 

d)   Gas Transmission Company Ltd. 

          Red Crescent Borak Tower, 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton,Dhaka. 

12.  Place of Tender 

Receiving  

: a)    Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.(Bapex) 

          Accounts & Finance Division, Bapex Bhaban (Level-3), 4, Kawran Bazar 

C/A,   Dhaka-1215.  

b)     Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. 

c)    Titas Gas T & D Company Ltd. 

          105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. 

d)   Gas Transmission Company Ltd. 

           Red Crescent Borak Tower, 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka. 

13.  Date & Time of selling of 

Tender Document 

: Tender documents will be available from 09-08-2016 to 18-09-2016 between 09: 00 

hrs to 15: 00 hrs. BST on all working days (except government holidays). 

14.  Tender Closing and 

Receiving Date & Time 

: 19-09-2016 at  11: 00 Hrs. (BST) 

15.  Tender Opening Date & 

Time 

: 19-09-2016  at  2:30    Hrs. (BST) 

16.  Place of Tender Opening : BAPEX Board room 

Level-6, BAPEX  Bhaban   

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

17.  Eligibility of Tenderer :  

(i)The Tenderer shall have minimum 15 (fifteen) years over all experience of 

Manufacturing of Drilling Rig. 

 

(ii) The Tenderer’s shall have 05 (Five) years continuous API Certificate of API4F, 

PSL-1; API 7K; API 8C, PSL-1; API Q1counting backward from June 2016. 

 

(iii)The Tenderer shall have a minimum experience of Manufacturing and supplying 

of 10 (Ten) AC-AC VFD type rig of 2500-3000 HP (585Tons hook load Capacity) or 

above capacity to clients outside of Tenderer’s Country and to internationally reputed 

(IADC member) companies. The list of the clients along their names and addresses 



& end user certificate must be provided otherwise Tender will be treated as non 

responsive. 

 

 Only Rig Manufacturer(s) having above qualification are eligible for this Tender.  

No Joint Venture Consortium (JVC) is allowed for this Tender. 

 

 

18.  Brief Description of 

Services 

: PROCUREMENT OF ONE 2500-3000 HP AC-AC TYPE LAND DRILLING RIG & 

RIG ACCESSORIES (SUPPORTING EQUIPMENT). 

 

19.  Price of Tender 

Document 

: Bangladeshi Taka 10,000.00 or 126 USD (Non-refundable) 

20.  Procuring Entity Details : General Manager (Administration), Bapex Bhaban (Level-5), 4, Kawran Bazar C/A,                      

Dhaka-1215. 

21.  Address of the Official 

Inviting Tender 

: General Manager (Administration), Bapex Bhaban (Level-5), 4, Kawran Bazar C/A,                       

Dhaka-1215.                           

22.  Special instruction : a) Tender  must remain valid for 120 days from the date of closing of the tender. 

b) Time for completion of delivery: 12 Month for Drilling Rig and accessories and 

15 Months for BOP and BOP accessories from the date of opening of Letter of 

Credit. 

c) Amount of tender security: ) Amount of tender security: USD 3,75,000.00 in the 

form of Bank Draft/Pay order from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh or Bank 

Guarantee issued by a schedule bank in Bangladesh or from any reputable foreign 

bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh located in Dhaka with full 

obligation and liabilities. 

d) The tender security must remain valid for 148 days from the date of closing of the 

tender. 

e) If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday tenders shall be opened at the 

same hours on the first subsequent working day.  

 f) This tender notice will also be available at  Petrobangla Website: 

www.petrobangla.org.bd   BAPEX Website:  www.bapex.com.bd and CPTU 

Website: www.cptu.gov.bd 

23.  This tender will be conducted  under "speedy supply of power & energy Special provision act 2010" 

24.  The procurement entity reserves the right to accept or reject in part or full of any or all tenders without assigning any 

reasons whatsoever. 
 

               General Manager (Admin)    

http://www.petrobangla.org.bd/
http://www.bapex.com.bd/

